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AAU / RRU/ BBU
40x28/80x38mm

120x38mm

Wi-Fi 6 

40x10/40x20/50x10/50x15/50x20mm
60x15/70x15/70x18mm

Building
Building

BTSBTS

SUNON    5G

/

           -38x28/40x20/40x28/40x56mm
           -60x38/60x56/60x76/80x80/80x86mm
           -92x38/120x38/120x76mm
           -30x04/30x06/30x10/35x07/35x10mm
             40x10/40x20/45x10/50x06/50x10/50x15/50x20/55x08mm
             60x12/60x15/70x15/70x18/97x33mm

1U
2U
4U

Others

           -40x28/40x56mm
           -60x38/60x56mm
             80x38/80x56/80x80/80x86mm

1U
2U/4U

40x10/40x20/40x28/50x20mm
60x14/60x15/60x25mm
70x18/92x25mm

5G IDUIDU

ODU / IDU
30x10/40x20/92x25mm

45x10mm

ODUODU

BSBS

Copyright ©2022  

5G SUNON

5G



SUNON 

CMSEM 
SUNON CMSEM

(Co-work) (Modelling)
(Simulation & Optimization)  (Estimation & 

Validation) (Mass production) SUNON 

SUNON
CMSEM

EC 
(HS) (HP) (VC)

SUNON 
Co-designC

Model BuildingM

Simulation & 
Optimization

S

Estimation &
Validation

E

Mass ProductionM



5G  
5G

Copyright ©2021  



5G 

SUNON

AAU/BBU/RRU DU/CU



(mm)

(VC) (HP) (CP)

250 x 250 x 52 200 x 180 x 20 300 x 150 x 10

(W) 300W 250W 200W

5G  

(mA)

3600
1150

45
560
110
100
105
150
300
290
750

2100
330
130

29

(RPM)(W)

43.20
62.10

0.54
6.72
1.32
1.20
1.26
1.86

 3.60
 13.92
36.00

100.80
1.65
1.56
3.48

(CFM)

125.9
160.2

8.0
24.9
19.0
21.7
26.4
27.8
70.0

175.1
239.5
301.7

8.0
6.2

12.1

(Inch-H2O)

4.90
4.24
0.19
1.95
0.29
0.17
0.18
0.35
0.30
0.65
1.14
5.58
0.59
0.71
0.78

(dB(A))

69.9
72.8
27.3
28.8
35.8
35.9
34.2
40.5
45.0
55.5
63.2
75.0
41.2
37.7
44.0

Flange
Flange

Rib
Rib
Rib

Flange
Rib

Flange
Flange
Flange
Flange
Flange

VF80381BX-Q01
PF80384BX-Q12
MF40101V1-1Q14
PF40281B1-Q00
MF50201V1-1Q03
EF60151BX-Q01
MF60151V1-1Q02
EF60251BX-Q09
GF92251B2-000
PFC0384B2-1Q01
PFC0384BX-1000
XGC0384BX-1000
MF60120V1-C23
MF60151VX-1B00
EF70181B1-C01

(mm)

80x80x38
80x80x38
40x40x10
40x40x28
50x50x20
60x60x15
60x60x15
60x60x25
92x92x25
120x120x38
120x120x38
120x120x38
60x60x14
60x60x15
70x70x18

(V)

12
54
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
48
48
48
5

12
12

2 Ball
2 Ball
Vapo
2 Ball
Vapo
2 Ball
Vapo
2 Ball
2 Ball
2 Ball
2 Ball
2 Ball
Vapo
Vapo
2 Ball

BBU
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IP52-IP66

Conformal Coating

Ball

IP67-IP68

Parylene Coating

Ball

GR487

Potting 

Ball

IP21-IP51

Sleeve / Vapo / Ball

Conformal Coating

16,000
15,500

7,000
17,600

6,500
5,400
4,700
6,000
4,200
4,500
6,200

11,600
4,400
4,500
5,000



20W 200W 950W

Materials
Fan

Aluminum
Copper

Fan
Heat Pipes

AL Fin

Heat Pipes
AL Fin

250W

Heat Pipes
AL Fin

300W 200W

Cooper
AL Fin Aluminum

Watts (W)

 Indoor Unit (IDU)

Modules

Heat Pipes Vapor Chamber Cold PlatesConfigurations

 Outdoor Unit (ODU)

Antenna ReceiverWifi router Switch

System

(mA)

80

110

393

220

(W)

0.40

1.32

4.72

2.64

MF30100V2

EF40201BX

GF92251B1

EF45101B1

(mm)

30x30x10

40x40x20

92x92x25

45x45x10

(V)

5

12

12

12

Vapo

2 Ball

2 Ball

2 Ball

(RPM)

9,500

9,000

4,500

8,700

(CFM)

4.7

10.9

75.0

3.9

(Inch-H2O)

0.17

0.40

0.35

0.75

(dB(A))

21.0

32.3

47.0

43.0

Rib

Rib

Flange

Blower
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